

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1463/2024

Afsar S/o Bhura,
----Appellant

Versus

Ms. Omvay Build State Private Limited,
----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gajender Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

02/01/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that he does not want any relief against respondent No. 2. So, service of notice upon respondent No. 2 may be dispensed with.

Service of notice upon respondent No. 2 is dispensed with at the cost and risk of the appellant.

Issue notice to respondent No. 1.

List after six weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J